Amortized Cost 17,993,873,544$   (1,056,316,271)$   19,050,189,815$
Receivables and Other 97,765,890   10,368,848   87,397,042
Total Assets 18,091,639,434   (1,045,947,423)   19,137,586,857
Liabilities 79,472,190   1,419,712   78,052,478
Net Position 18,012,167,244$   (1,047,367,135)$   19,059,534,379$

Short-Term Investment Fund:

Short-Term Investment Fund represents an investment pool of short-term money market instruments serving the State and State

agencies, authorities, municipalities, and other public subdivisions of the State.

Net Position and Change in Net Position

The net position in the Short-Term Investment Fund at the close of the 2024 Fiscal Year was approximately $18 billion, versus $19.1
billion the previous year.  General financial market conditions resulted in an annual total return of 5.54 percent, net of operating
expenses and allocations to Fund reserves in fiscal 2024.  The annual total return exceeded that achieved by its benchmark, by
20 basis points, resulting in $37 million in additional interest income for Connecticut governments and their taxpayers, while also
adding $18.3 million to the Fund’s reserves.

73PORTAL.CT.GOV/OTT - EMAIL: STATE.TREASURER@CT.GOV - PHONE: 860 702 3000 - TOLL FREE: 800 618 3404

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

E
C

T
IO

N

Table 4 - Changes in Net Position

Additions 2024 Increase/(Decrease) 2023
Interest Income 1,005,064,486$   335,232,614$   669,831,872$
Net Realized Gains -   (20,141)   20,141
Total Increase from Operations 1,005,064,486   335,212,473   669,852,013
Purchase of Units by
   Participants 26,428,703,766   (3,911,182,720)   30,339,886,486
Total Additions 27,433,768,252$   (3,575,970,247)$   31,009,738,499$

Deductions
Distributions of Income to  Participants (985,155,546)$   (324,297,819)$   (660,857,727)$
Redemption of Units by Participants (27,494,289,215)   1,264,896,941   (28,759,186,156)
Operating Expenses (1,690,626)   (339,610)   (1,351,016)
Total Deductions (28,481,135,387)$   940,259,512$   (29,421,394,899)$

Change in Net Position (1,047,367,135)   (2,635,710,735)   1,588,343,600
Net Position-Beginning of year 19,059,534,379   1,588,343,600   17,471,190,779
Net Position-End of year 18,012,167,244$   (1,047,367,135)$   19,059,534,379$

Second Injury Fund

The Net Position of the Second Injury Fund (SIF) at the close of Fiscal Year 2024 was $58.3 million, an increase of $6.1 million from
the previous year’s net position balance of $52.2 million. The Change in Net Position increase of $6.1 million is mainly due to lower

operating expenses and higher interest income.

Required Supplementary Information

Following the Financial Statements section of this annual report is a Supplemental Information section that further explains and
supports the financial information and includes additional schedules for the Combined Investment Funds, and fiscal year division